the 17th day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 7th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1979.

5344

No. M. 1507/78

#### In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act, 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SMITH CLOTHING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office care of Messrs Markham and Partners, ANZ Building, Queen Street, Auckland—A Debtor:

EX PARTE: THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE—A Creditor:

### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 15th day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by The Commissioner of Inland Revenue; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 7th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1979.

5346

No. M. 1241/78

## In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1955, and in the matter of D. A. Fergus Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office corner Mahia and Great South Roads, Manurewa—A Debtor:

Ex Parte: The Commissioner of Inland Revenue—A Creditor:

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 6th day of October 1978, presented to the said Court by The Commissioner of Inland Revenue; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 7th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

#### D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1979.

5343

No. M. 1354/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act, 1955, and IN THE MATTER of BRIDGE CITY REAL ESTATE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 79 Atkinson Avenue, Otahuhu, land agents:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 3rd day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by Fourth Estate Holdings Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 7th day of February 1979, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# MARK E. PERKINS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Messrs Dickson & Co., Solicitors, P.O. Box 1918, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of February 1979.

5342

No. M. 1634/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act, 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Hobson Drive Butchery Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 11 Hobson Drive, Panmure, and carrying on business as butchers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 8th day of December 1978, presented to the said Court